LAKE LURE TOWN COUNCIL REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

Meeting Date: November 9, 2021

SUBJECT: Resolution No. 21-11-09A – Honoring the dedicated service of Public Works

Director David Arrowood

AGENDA INFORMATION:

Agenda Location: Consent

Item Number: F

Department: Public Works

Contact: Shannon Baldwin, Town Manager **Presenter:** Shannon Baldwin, Town Manager

BRIEF SUMMARY: Resolution No. 21-11-09A honors the dedicated service of Public Works Director David Arrowood.

RECOMMENDED MOTION AND REQUESTED ACTIONS: To adopt Resolution No. 21-11-09A

ATTACHMENTS: Resolution No. 21-11-09A

STAFF'S COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: Staff recommends the adoption of Resolution No. 21-11-09A honors the dedicated service of Public Works Director David Arrowood.